# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BENJAMIN M. GOLDBERG	10/02/2006

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CENTERFRAME, L.L.C.
Street Address:	4055 PINON DRIVE
City:	BOULDER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80304

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10544556

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3038639700

Email: lbrown@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: TODD P. BLAKELY Address Line 1: 1560 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1200** 

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202-5141

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4180-4-PUS

TODD P. BLAKELY NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 4

500176412

source=ASSIGN\_BGOLDBERG\_CENTERFRAME#page1.tif source=ASSIGN\_BGOLDBERG\_CENTERFRAME#page2.tif source=ASSIGN\_BGOLDBERG\_CENTERFRAME#page3.tif

REEL: 018500 FRAME: 0246

PATENT

source=ASSIGN\_BGOLDBERG\_CENTERFRAME#page4.tif

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, David A. Goldberg; Martha B. Goldberg; Miriam D. Goldberg; and Benjamin M. Goldberg, all of 4055 Pinon Dr., Boulder, Colorado 80304, United States of America (collectively, the "Goldbergs"), have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "OBTAINING PERSON-SPECIFIC IMAGES IN A PUBLIC VENUE," as described and/or claimed in United States Patent Application No. 10/544.556, being a National Phase entry of International Patent Application No. PCT/US2004/003488, commenced in the United states on 5 August 2005, and for which an application for Letters Patent has been filed in Australia, Canada, Europe, and Japan (the "Patent Applications").

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that the Goldbergs, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do hereby confirm that they have previously sold, assigned and transferred unto the assignee CenterFrame, L.L.C. of 4055 Pinon Dr., Boulder, Colorado 80304. United States of America ("CenterFrame"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid Patent Applications and the inventions described therein for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; the Goldbergs also assign any right, title or interest in and to the Patent Applications and the inventions described therein

which has not already been transferred to CenterFrame, if any: the Goldbergs warrant that they have made no assignment of the Patent Applications, the inventions described therein, or any application or patent therefor to a party other than CenterFrame, and are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and further agree to cooperate with CenterFrame, the assignee hereunder, in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Goldbergs have executed this Assignment as of the date

Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_ By:

David A. Goldberg

Subscribed and sworn to before me this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2006, by David A.

Goldberg.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

My commission expires: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Notary Public

Date:	F	By:				
	Martha B. Goldberg					
	Subscribed and sworn to before me thi	S	_ day of	, 2006, by Martha B.		
Goldb	erg.					
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.					
	My commission expires:					
	Notary F					
Date:		Зу:				
		Miria	ım D. Goldbe	rg		
	Subscribed and sworn to before me thi	is	day of	, 2006, by Miriam		
D. Go	ldberg.					
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.					
	My commission expires:					
	Notary I	Public				

Date:	<u> 19/3/2006                                   </u>	By: Angeresson Holdscalf  Benjamin M. Goldberg				
	Subscribed and swom to b	efore me this	<u>2                                    </u>	lay of <u>CCt.</u>	, 2006, by Benjamin	
M. Ge	oldberg.					
	WITNESS my hand and o	fficial seal.		) )		
	My commission expires:	8-3110				
			<u> </u>	<u>ald /axx</u>	ACCOUNTY OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	
		Notary Publ	jc	Nota	ET KAUR ry Public Opires Aug. 31, 2010	

**RECORDED: 11/09/2006**